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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MONTANA 

 

In re 

 
ORDER REGARDING APPOINTMENT 

OF LOCAL RULES ADVISORY 

COMMITTEE  

 

 

 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE  

ORDER NO. 2026-2-BPH 

 
ORDER REGARDING APPOINTMENT OF  

LOCAL BANKRUPTCY RULES  

ADVISORY COMMITTEE  

 

 By Order dated March 6, 2025, this Court established a Local Rules Advisory Committee 

(“Committee”).  The terms of the Committee’s prior members have expired.  The new 

Committee shall be comprised of the following members.  

 

Committee Member 

 

Term Expires  

Molly Considine  

Patten, Peterman, Bekkedahl & Green PLLC 

2817 2nd Avenue North, Suite 300 

P.O. Box 1239 

Billings, MT 59101 

406-252-8500 

mconsidine@ppbglaw.com 

 

December 31, 2026 

Jeffrey K. Greenwell 

Law Office of Jeffrey K. Greenwell, PLLC 

121 Wisconsin Ave 

Whitefish, MT 59937 

406-730-3015 

Jeff@GreenwellLawOffice.com 

 

December 31, 2026 

Christy Brandon 

Brandon Law Firm  

P.O. Box 1544 

Bigfork, MT 59911 

406-837-5445 

christy@brandonlawfirm.com 

 

 

 

December 31, 2026 
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Robert G. Drummond 

Chapter 13 Trustee 

#8 Third Street N., Suite 511 

Box 1829 

Great Falls, MT 59403 

406-761-8600 

trustee@mtchapter13.com 

 

December 31, 2026 

Stuart R. Whitehair 

Stuart R. Whitehair, PC 

2123 Durston Road, Suite 17 

Bozeman, MT 59718 

406-587-4200 

stuartwhitehair@gmail.com 

 

December 31, 2026 

Dillon Kato 

Worden Thane P.C.  

321 W Broadway St Suite 300 

Missoula, MT 59802 

406-721-3400 

dkato@wordenthane.com 

 

December 31, 2026 

Jason Naess  

Office of the United States Trustee 

United States Department of Justice 

550 West Fort St. Rm 698 

Boise, ID 83724 

208-334-1300 

jason.r.naess@usdoj.gov 

 

December 31, 2026 

Matt Shimanek 

Shimanek Law PLLC 

317 East Spruce Street 

Missoula, MT 59802 

406-544-8049 

matt@shimaneklaw.com 

 

December 31, 2026 

Michelle Badaruddin 

Clerk of Court’s Office for the District of Montana 

200 E Broadway Street 

Missoula, MT 59802 

406-542-7277 

michelle_badaruddin@mtd.uscourts.gov 

 

 

 

December 31, 2026 
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Parker Streets 

U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the District of Montana 

400 N Main St,  

Butte, MT 59701 

406-829-7126 

parker_streets@mtb.uscourts.gov 

 

  

December 31, 2026 

Edward A. Murphy 

Murphy Law Offices, PLLC 

127 N Higgins Ave, Unit 310 

Missoula, MT 59802  

406-728-2671 

rusty@murphylawoffices.net 

 

December 31, 2026 

Lynsey Ross 

DOJ – USAO 

2601 2nd Avenue North, Ste 3200 

Billings, MT 59101 

406-247-4632 

Lynsey.ross@usdoj.gov 

 

December 31, 2026 

 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above-listed persons are appointed as members of 

the District of Montana Bankruptcy Court Local Rules Advisory Committee (the “Committee”) 

for the terms specified above.  

 

 IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that Molly Considine shall serve as chair.  

 

 Dated January 29, 2026. 
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